- 03-18-2004	R SHEET
TO THE HONOPARI E COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF FATERTS	IGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES). 102698432 し、して、して、	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Institut fur Mikrostrukturtechnologie und	Sensitec GmbH
Optoelektronik E.V.	Georg-Ohm-Strasse 11
	D-35633 Lahnau, GERMANY
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?YES X_NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YESX NO
X ASSIGNMENT	Certificate of Mailing
SECURITY AGREEMENT	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with
MERGER	the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope
CHANGE OF NAME	addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,
OTHER	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on March <u>(</u> , 2004.
EXECUTION DATE: December 20, 2003	ceryo cos
	Registered Attorney for Applicant Date: March <u>/</u> , 2004
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): 6,011,390	
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION D	ATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:
A. PATENTS APPLICATION NUMBER(S)	B. PATENT NUMBER(S) 6,011,390
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? <u>Y</u> ES <u>X</u> NO	
	n n Se
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE	
CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS OR APPLICATIONS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INVOLVED: 1
Garrettson Ellis, Esq.	
Seyfarth, Shaw LLP	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00
55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4200	
Chicago, Illinois 60603	
	X enclosed
	X ENCLOSED AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351
03/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000092 6011390	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY
	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY
91 FC:8021 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT No. 19-1351)
91 FC:8021 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS DOCUMENT.	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT No. 19-1351) TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351) TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL March 11, 200 p

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Institut fuer Mikrostrukturtechnologie und Optoelektronik e.V., Wetzlar, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and/United States Patent Application(s) listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and the invention disclosed therein;

AND Sensitec GmbH, Georg-Ohm-Strasse 11, D-35633 Lahnau, Germany hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and/or patent applications, and inventions, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and /or patent applications including patents issuing thereon, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions, patents, patent applications, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof and patents issuing on such applications, continuations and divisions, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on such application(sand on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith

This assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.

EXECUTED, this 20th day of We could , 2003.

Assignor: Institut fuer Mikrostrukturtechnologie) und Optoelektronik e.V

Name: SCHULTHEISS Marstand (Chairman) Title

(Dr. Eberhard SCHULTHEISS)

z

• 4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 6,011,390

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 03/15/2004